Chameli Devi Institute of Pharmacy, Indore
Academic Calendar for 2018-19 (Session July 2018-Apr 2019)

Jul

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

October

3

10

17

24

Events

Commencement of Classes

16™ July Onwards

1% Year D. Pharm. (Orientation Program)
6" Aug 2018

1°* Year D. Pharm. (Regular Classes)

Last date for Year Reqgistration

1% Year (D. Pharm.) 16" Aug 2018

Attendance

25" Oct. 2018
03 Jan. 2019
07" March 2019

1% short attendance list intimation to Parents
2" short attendance list intimation to Parents
3" short attendance list intimation to Parents

Internal Assessment Test & Feedback

31

ovember

29" Oct -3 Nov. 2018
07" -12" Jan. 2019
11" -16™ March 2019
16" -20" March 2019

I Sessional Theory/Practical Exam

Il Sessional Theory/Practical Exam

I11 Sessional Theory/Practical Exam
Internal Record submission

Note: The eligibility list of students for the sessional will be displayed 2
days before the commencement of the test and the result of the test will be
displayed within one week after the test.

End of Teaching 20" March 2019

Events

16

23

30

Februar

16

22 23

29 30

11"August; 25" August
22"September; 27"October
5" September

25" September

18™ -24™ November 2018

Inter Departmental Activities:
Teacher's Day Celebration
Pharmacist Day Celebration
Pharmacy Week Celebration

Main Examination

24" -30™ March 2019

University Practical Examination
06™ Apr 2019 Onwards

University Theory Examination

Last date for payment of College fees (Odd semester of 2018-19)

16-08-2018

List of Holidays:

Independence Day 15/08/2018
Id UlJuha 22/08/2018
RakshaBandhan  26/08/2018
Janmasthami 03/09/2018

Moharrrum

Gandhi Jayanti
Valmiki Jayanti
Milad Un Nabi

Gurunank Jayanti 23/11/2018

25/12/2018

26/01/2019
15/01/2019
19/02/2019
04/03/2019

21/03/2019

Mahavir Jayanti  17/04/2019
Good Friday 19/04/2019
Dasshera: 17""to 21% Oct. 2018
Deepawali: 4" to 11" Nov. 2018

Principal

Christmas Holi

21/09/2018
02/10/2018
24/10/2018
21/11/2018

Republic Day
Makar Sankranti
Ravidas Jayanti
Maha Shivaratri



https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/makar-sankranti
https://www.timeanddate.com/holidays/india/guru-ravidas-jayanti

