

# Chameli Devi Institute of Pharmacy, Indore Academic Calendar for 2018-19 (Session July 2018-Apr 2019)

			July												
Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa									
1	2	3	4	5	6	7									
8	9	10	11	12	13	14									
15	16	17	18	19	20	21									
22	23	24	25	26	27	28									
29	30	31													
			August												
Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa									
			1	2	3	4									
5	6	7	8	9	10	11									
12	13	14	15	16	17	18									
19	20	21	22	23	24	25									
26	27	28	29	30	31										
		Se	ptembe	r											
Su	Mo	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa									
						1									
2	3	4	5	6	7	8									
9	10	11	12	13	14	15									
16	17	18	19	20	21	22									
23	24	25	26	27	28	29									
30															
October															
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa									
	1	2	3	4	5	6									
7	8	9	10	11	12	13									
14	15	16	17	18	19	20									
21	22	23	24	25	26	27									
28	29	30	31	23	20	21									
	29		ovembe	,											
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa									
Ju	IVIO	IU	VVC	1	2	3									
4	5	6	7	8	9	10									
11	12	13	14	15	16	17									
18	19	20	21	22	23	24									
25	26	27	28	29	30										
Su	Мо	Tu	ecembei We	Th	Fr	Sa									
Su	IVIO	IU	we		FI	<u> </u>									
2	3	4	5	6	7	8									
9	10	11	12	13	14	15									
16		18	19	20	21	22									
16	17		26	27	28	29									
23	24	25													
		25				23									
23 30	24 31		lanuarv												
23	24	Tu	lanuarv We	Th	Fr	Sa									
23 30 Su	24 31 Mo	Tu 1	Januarv We 2	Th 3	Fr 4	Sa 5									
23 30 Su 6	24 31	Tu 1 8	lanuarv We	3 10	Fr 4 11	Sa 5 12									
23 30 Su	24 31 Mo	Tu 1	Januarv We 2	3	Fr 4	Sa 5									
23 30 Su 6 13	24 31 Mo	Tu 1 8	Januarv We 2	3 10	Fr 4 11	Sa 5 12									
23 30 Su 6 13 20	24 31 Mo 7 14 21	Tu 1 8 15	Januarv We 2 9	3 10 17 24	Fr 4 11 18	Sa 5 12 19									
23 30 Su 6 13	24 31 Mo 7 14	Tu 1 8 15 22 29	Januarv We 2 9 16 23	3 10 17	Fr 4 11 18	Sa 5 12 19									
23 30 Su 6 13 20	24 31 Mo 7 14 21	Tu 1 8 15 22 29	January We 2 9 16 23 30	3 10 17 24	Fr 4 11 18	Sa 5 12 19									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F	January We 2 9 16 23 30 February	3 10 17 24 31	Fr 4 11 18 25	Sa 5 12 19 26									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F	January We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We	3 10 17 24 31	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1	Sa 5 12 19 26									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F	January We 2 9 16 23 30 Eebruary We 6	3 10 17 24 31 Th	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12	January We 2 9 16 23 30 February We 6 13	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8 15	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19	lanuary We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12	lanuary We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8 15	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26	January We 2 9 16 23 30 eebruary We 6 13 20 27 March	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8 15 22	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19	lanuary We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8 8 15 22 Fr	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu	January We 2 9 16 23 30 February We 6 13 20 27 March	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8 15 22 Fr 1	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 Sa 2									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 3	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5	January We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 6	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th	Fr 1 8 15 22 Fr 1 8	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 Sa 2 9									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 3	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5	January We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 6 13	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8 15 22 Fr 1 8 15	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 Sa 2 9 16									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 3 10 17	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 12 19	January We 2 9 16 23 30 eebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th 7	Fr 4 11 18 25	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 Sa 2 2 9 16 23									
23 30 5u 6 13 20 27 5u 3 10 17 24 5u	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5	January We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 6 13	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8 15 22 Fr 1 8 15	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 Sa 2 9 16									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 3 10 17	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 12 19	lanuary We 2 9 16 23 30 February We 6 13 20 27 March We 6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th 7	Fr 4 11 18 25	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 Sa 2 2 9 16 23									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 3 10 17 24 31	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 12 19 26	January We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 6 13 20 27 April	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th 7 14 21 28	Fr 4 11 18 25 Fr 1 8 15 22 29	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 30									
23 30 5u 6 13 20 27 5u 3 10 17 24 5u	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu	January We 2 9 16 23 30 eebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 6 13 20 27 April	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th 7 14 21 28	Fr 4 11 18 25	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 30 Sa									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 5 Su 5 Su 5 Su 17 Su 10 Su 10 Su 10 Su 10 Su 1 Su 10 Su 10 Su 10 Su 1 Su 1	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25 Mo 1	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 2	January We 2 9 16 23 30 eebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 6 13 20 27	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th 7 14 21 28	Fr 4 11 18 25	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 9 16 23 30 Sa 6									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 3 17 24 3 17 24 3 17 24 3 4 3 17 24 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 19 26	January We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 4 20 27 April We 3 10	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th 7 14 21 28	Fr 4 11 18 25	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 2 9 16 23 30 Sa 6 13									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 3 10 17 24 Su 5 5 5 10 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 9 16	January We 2 9 16 23 30 Sebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 6 13 20 27 April We 3 10	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th 7 14 21 28 Th	Fr 4 11 18 25 15 22 Fr 1 8 15 22 29 Fr 5 12 19	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 2 9 16 23 Sa 2 9 16 23 30 Sa 6 6 13 20									
23 30 Su 6 13 20 27 Su 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 3 17 24 3 17 24 3 17 24 3 4 3 17 24 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 5	24 31 Mo 7 14 21 28 Mo 4 11 18 25 Mo 4 11 18 25	Tu 1 8 15 22 29 F Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 12 19 26 Tu 5 19 26	January We 2 9 16 23 30 ebruary We 6 13 20 27 March We 4 20 27 April We 3 10	3 10 17 24 31 Th 7 14 21 28 Th 7 14 21 28	Fr 4 11 18 25	Sa 5 12 19 26 Sa 2 2 9 16 23 30 Sa 6 13									

# **Events**

# **Commencement of Classes**

16<sup>th</sup> July Onwards 1<sup>st</sup> Year D. Pharm. (Orientation Program) 6<sup>th</sup> Aug 2018 1<sup>st</sup> Year D. Pharm. (Regular Classes)

# **Last date for Year Registration**

16<sup>th</sup> Aug 2018 1<sup>st</sup> Year (D. Pharm.)

# Attendance

25<sup>th</sup> Oct. 2018 1<sup>st</sup> short attendance list intimation to Parents 03<sup>rd</sup> Jan. 2019 07<sup>th</sup> March 2019 2<sup>nd</sup> short attendance list intimation to Parents 3<sup>rd</sup> short attendance list intimation to Parents

# **Internal Assessment Test & Feedback**

29<sup>th</sup> Oct -3<sup>rd</sup> Nov. 2018 07<sup>th</sup> -12<sup>th</sup> Jan. 2019 11<sup>th</sup> -16<sup>th</sup> March 2019 I Sessional Theory/Practical Exam II Sessional Theory/Practical Exam III Sessional Theory/Practical Exam 16<sup>th</sup> -20<sup>th</sup> March 2019 Internal Record submission

**Note:** The eligibility list of students for the sessional will be displayed 2 days before the commencement of the test and the result of the test will be displayed within one week after the test.

### **End of Teaching**

20<sup>th</sup> March 2019

#### **Events**

11<sup>th</sup>August; 25<sup>th</sup> August 22<sup>nd</sup>September; 27<sup>th</sup>October Inter Departmental Activities:

Teacher's Day Celebration : Pharmacist Day Celebration : Pharmacy Week Celebration : 5<sup>th</sup> September 25<sup>th</sup> September 18<sup>th</sup> -24<sup>th</sup> November 2018

### **Main Examination**

24<sup>th</sup> -30<sup>th</sup> March 2019 06<sup>th</sup> Apr 2019 Onwards University Practical Examination University Theory Examination

# Last date for payment of College fees (Odd semester of 2018-19)

#### 16-08-2018

List of Holida	<u>vs</u> :	Moharrrum	21/09/2018	Christmas	25/12/2018	Holi	21/03/2019
Independence Day	15/08/2018	Gandhi Jayanti	02/10/2018	Republic Day	26/01/2019	Mahavir Jayanti	17/04/2019
Id UlJuha	22/08/2018	Valmiki Jayanti	24/10/2018	Makar Sankranti	15/01/2019	Good Friday	19/04/2019
RakshaBandhan	26/08/2018	Milad Un Nabi	21/11/2018	Ravidas Jayanti	19/02/2019	Dasshera: 17 <sup>th</sup> to	21st Oct. 2018
Janmasthami	03/09/2018	Gurunank Jayanti	23/11/2018	Maha Shivaratri	04/03/2019	Deepawali: 4 <sup>th</sup> to	11 <sup>th</sup> Nov. 2018

**Principal**